
District Name of Assigner Cell Phone Number Email Address League/Conference/School Track & Field
C Barry Wolf 614-940-2154 kmaccommissioner@gmail.com Knox Morrow Athletic Conference All

C James Goudy 614-893-0267 jgoudy5@aol.com

Norton Middle School , Finland Middle 

School ,Jackson Middle School , Beulah 

Park Middle , Pleasant Middle School
JV, & 7 / 8

C Rick Campbell 614-989-2375 rcampbell601@gmail.com OHSAA All

C William Clauss 740-975-6566 moaccommissioner@gmail.com

Mid OhioAthletic Conference , River 

Valley High School ,Galion High School , 

Ontario High School , Marion Harding 

High School , Shelby High School
Varsity, & 7 / 8

E Don Spinell 3302050851 donspinell22@gmail.com

Inter Valley Conference , Claymont 

,Indian Valley , Ridgewood , Tuscarawas 

Valley , Strasburg All

E Ron Hurst 330 447-3786 rhurst140@yahoo.com Inter Valley Conference  (IVC) All

NE Daniel Potopsky Jr. 440-897-1902 Dannyjr75@aol.com Great Lakes Conference All

NE GARY OSTKAR 440-666-9448 CVCGARY@YAHOO.COM

VASJ , GREATER CLEVELAND 

CONFERENCE ,HATHAWAY BROWN , 

SVSM , MAGNIFICAT , ANDREWS 

OSBORNE ACADEMY All

NE Gary Woods 330-353-2600 woods.g@sssnet.com

Principals' Athletic Conference , Canton 

South ,CVCA , Fairless , Manchester , 

Norethwest All

NE James A Ivey 440 864 7790 umpire7@oh.rr.com

Keystone MS  LC8 , Wellington MS LC8 

,Langton MS LC8 , Longfellow MS LEL , 

Southview MS LEL , General Johnnie 

Wilson MS LEL 7 / 8

NE James Carmichael 3302320644 cjc@sssnet.com Eastern Buckeye Conference All

NE Jim Baker 440-258-6352 jrbaker4657@gmail.com

Southwestern Conference Middle 

Schools 7 / 8

NE John B Jasin 3303220717 jbjgolfer@gmail.com

Greater Cleveland Conference , Chagrin 

Valley Conference ,Brunswick High 

School , Medina High School , Perry High 

School , Chagrin Falls High Scgool
7 / 8

NE John C. Pavlik  (Chris) 330-807-9634 cpavlik10@gmail.com Metro Athletic Conference of Akron Varsity

NE John F Mang 3305026665 mangtheref1965@gmail.com

Mahoning Valley Athletic Conference  , 

Northeast Eight Conference  ,All 

American Conference , Eastern Ohio 

Athletic Conference , Steel Valley 

Conference , Heartland Christian Varsity, & 7 / 8

NE John Rock 330-421-2906 pac.comm@yahoo.com LC8 Lorain County League Varsity

NE Marty Rudin 4409832695 usmc1735@yahoo.com

Cornerstone Christain Academy , VASJ 

,Andrews Osborne , Hathaway Brown , 

Cleveland Central Catholic , Gilmour 

Academy Varsity

NE Michael Dame 216-650-7704 mdame98@gmail.com

Lake Erie League , Lake Erie League 

Middle Schools All

NE Michael McCarthy 440-315-2971 mc2arthy@roadrunner.com

Southwestern Conference ,Lake Ridge 

Academy , Open Door Christian School , 

Christian Community School , Hearts for 

Jesus - North Olmsted Varsity

NE Mike McCarthy 3306719426 david30@uakron.edu

OHSAA , NORTHEAST DISTRICT ,DIOCESE 

OF CLEVELAND , ATHLETIC ASSIGNED , 

SW CONFERENCE All

NE Patrick Montana 330-550-9750 Pmont714@aol.com NEDAB Varsity

NE Robert Spangler 3303520631 rspang6488@aol.com

Portage County League , Walsh High 

School ,St. Vincent-St. Mary , Barberton 

High School , Revere High School , Copley 

High School All

NE Robert Ziefle 4402289366 gllbbump@aol.com

Geneva High School , St. John School 

,Grand Valley High School , Jefferson 

High School , Edgewood High School , 

Conneaut High School All

NE Ron Dessecker 3306211202 linesman@zoominternet.net Ohio Cardinal Conference Varsity

NE Shawn Toot 440-655-2868 Toot@mentorschools.org Greater Cleveland Conference 7 / 8

NE Stanley Urankar 2164702280 stanurankarsun@yahoo.com Chagrin Valley Conference All



NW Andreanani Allen 4192503735 Mzdre42765@yahoo.com

Toledo Public School/ Toledo City 

Athletic League , Scott High School 

,Bowsher High School , Start High School 

, Rogers HgihSchool , Waite High School
All

NW Angela Freeman 567-377-5375 afreeman1226@gmail.com

Toledo City Athletic League , Three 

Rivers Athletic Conferene ,Individual 

Schools All

NW Don Kemper (419) 305-5961 mac_assigner@yahoo.com

Midwest Athletic Conference , Marion 

Local High School ,Minster High School , 

New Bremen High School , St. Henry High 

School , Versailles High School
Varsity

NW Mark Hayman 419-447-5899 mkbhayman@gmail.com Firelands Conference All

NW Mike Franczek 440-669-2852 mike.franczek@weschools.org

Western Reserve Middle School 

Conference , Willoughby MS ,Mayfield 

MS , Kenston MS , Chardon MS , 

Riverside MS 7 / 8

NW Richard Browne 419-351-1291 nllcommissionerrb@gmail.com Northern Lakes League Varsity

SE Michelle Gleim (740) 357-5965 michelle.gleim@blsd.us

Southern Hills Athletic Conference , 

Eastern ,Fairfield , Fayetteville , 

Lynchburg-Clay , Manchester Varsity

SE Terry Young 740-517-0195 terry@baumspage.com Southeast District Athletic Board Varsity

SE Tony Williams 9377796966 tony.williams@lclsd.org Southern Hillis Athletic Conference Varsity

SW Darrin Shook 937-423-2061 darrin.shook@gmail.com

Ansonia , Tri-Village ,Tri-County North , 

Versailles , Arcanum All

SW Joe Graf 9376541922 jjgraf2@ yahoo.com Greater Western Ohio Conference All

SW Rich Fisher (937)475-7089 Rfisher6210@gmail.com

Greater Western Ohio Conference , 

Miami Valley League All

Dennis Sabo 419-271-5055 densabo@gmail.com OHSAA All


